
ROUTE 230 
nrxlnun OFF-PEAK FARE 

A rnawknurn off-peak fare of 25p is charged at the follow in^ 
times:- 

MONDAYS TO FRIDAYS . 09.30 - 16.00 
19.00 - 24.00 

SATURDAYS. SUNDAYS 
& PUBLIC HOLIDAYS 05.30 - 24.00 

Stage 
Poinl 
No. 

I 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

I I 

I2  

13 

14 

15 

I 6  
> 

STANDARD C O N D I T I O N S  
FARES FOR CHILDREN 
ONE CHILD aged under 5 vears and accornpanvina a fare-paving adult o r  child pas- 
senger or  a pass-holder. and NOT OCCUPYING a seat t o  the exclusion of a fare 
paying passenger, is carried free. 
Children aged 5 years and under 16 vears and additional children aged under 5 
years will be charged 50 at all times. 

CHARGES FOR DOGS 
Dogs are carried at the d~scretion o f  the Conductor or  Dr iver lO~erator  and are 
charsed 50 at all times. 
Guide dogs accom~anyina blind Dersons are carried free. 
Dogs are not allowed on the seats. 
THE FARES SHOWN APPLY ONLY WHEN THROUGH IOURNEYS ARE RUN 
G.L.C. TRAVEL PERMITS AND CONCESSIONARY FARE PERMITS 
G.L.C. Travel Permits are available for free travel over the whole of this route 
during the permitted periods:- 

MONDAYS T O  FRIDAYS G9.30-16.00 19.C&24.00 

SATURDAYS. SUNDAYS 
& PUBLIC HOLIDAYS 05.30-24.00 

Al l  other concessionary fare permits are NOT ACCEPTED for reduced fare travel 
over anv Dart of this route. 

MANOR HOUSE Station I 

7 SEVEN SISTERS ROAD Amhurst Park 2 

7 7 ST. ANNS ROAD Railway Bridge 3 

I 2  7 7 SEVEN SISTERS Station 4 t  

-1 7 TOTTENHAM HALE White Har t  S t  

I 9  12 12 1 7 7 FERRY LANE Ferry Boat 6 

19 19 12 I 12 7 7 BLACKHORSE ROAD Station 7t 
- - 

24 19 19 I 2  I 2  7 7 ST. JAMES'S STREET Station 8 I I 
24 24 19 119 12 12 1 7 7 QUEENS ROAD 9 

MARKHOUSE ROAD Classic Cinema lo t  

7 LEYTON Bakers Arms or LEYTON GREEN I l t 

30 30 30 124 24 19 I I 9  I 2  12 1 7 7 LEYTON MIDLAND ROAD Station 12 

3 0  30 30 1 30 30 24 1 24 I 9  I 9  I I 2  12 12 1 7 7 ALMA STREET I5 

30 30 30 

30 30 30 

(Rev. 7-77) t-Farezone 

24 24 19 

30 24 24 

19 I 2  I 2  

19 19 I 2  

7 7 7 LEYTON HIGH ROAD Grange Park Road 13 

I 2  I 2  7 7 LEYTON L.T. Station 14 



ROUTE 230 

ZONE LIMITS 
FINSBURY PARK I 

(GREEN) T O  MANOR HOUSE 3 

OUTER MAWOR HOUSE 3 
(ORANGE) TO WHlPPS CROSS 14 

Stage 
Point 
N 0. 

FARES FOR CHILDREN 
ONE CHILD ased under 5 vears and accompanvins a fare-paying adult or  child pas- 
senger or  a pass-holder, and NOT OCCUPYING a seat to  the exclusion o f  a fare- 
paying passenger, is carr~ed free. 
Children ased 5 vears and under 16 vears and additional children ased under 5 
years w ~ l l  be charged 50 at all times. 

CHARGES FOR DOGS 
Dogs are carried at the discretion of the Conductor or 'Dr iver l0perator  and are 
charged 5p at all times. 
Guide dogs accompanyina blind persons are carried free. 
Dogs are not allowed on the seats. 
G.L.C. TRAVEL PERMITS AND CONCESSIONARY FARE PERMITS 
G.L.C. Travel Permits are available for free travel over the whole of this route 
during the permitted periods:- 

MONDAYS TO FRIDAY5 09.30-15.59 
19.W-23.59 

5ATURDAYS. SUNDAY5 
& PUBLIC HOLIDAY5 05.30-23.59 

All other concessionary fare permlts are NOT ACCEPTED for reduced fare travel 
over any part of  this route. 
THE FARES SHOWN APPLY ONLY WHEN THROUGH IOURNEYS ARE RUM 

nmlnun SUNDAY FARE 
A maximum fare of 20p is charged at the following times:- 

SUNDAYS & PUBLIC HOLIDAYS 05.?0-23.59 

FINSBURY PARK Station I 

10 ALEXANDRA GROVE Hornsev Wood Tavern 2 

10 10 MANOR HOUSE Station 3 

10 10 10 SEVEN SISTERS ROAD Amhurst Park 4 

10 ST. ANNS ROAD Railway Bridge 5 

10 10 SEVEN SISTERS Station 6t 

20 10 10 TOTTENHAM HALE White Hart 7 t  

1 0 1  I 0  FERRY LANE Ferry Boat 8 

20 20 20 

20 20 20 

- 

30 30 201 10 20 201 20 20 201 20 20 101 10 WHIPPS CROSS Woodstreet I 4  

10 10 BLACKHORSE ROAD Station 9 t  

20 10 10 ST. JAMES'S STREET Station 10 
- 

30 30 20 

30 30 20 20 
30 30 20 

(Rev. 10-8 1) t-Farezone 

20 20 10 

20 20  20 

20 20 20 

10 QUEENS ROAD 1 1  

I 0  I 0  MARKHOUSE ROAD Classic Clnema I 2 t  

20 10 10 LEYTON Bakers Arms (or LEYTON GREEN) 13t 



Route  

VaUd for travel at child rate fCmcessionary Single fare), for journeys wholly wlthin the 
sectlon Blackha80 Road St.tkn 7 and Upper WalthamrbDw 12 except between 0430 

a.+!dt!?k~?~ ~ ~ ~ f ? ! ! k * L * h . ~ f  pl~!.!~me~.o"~h!f.b~n: . . of muvying other passengers to the are exc'usim carrled 
16-17 & Student photocard holders arecharged rhe free. 

and 0859 Mondays t o  Fridays. Valid all day public holidays. 

o w o o d  Green Station 8 [N2211 

m ~ u r n p i t e  Lane Station 8 IN221 2 
m~kst Green, Black Boy IN151 3 
m ~ o u n t  Pleasant Road o r  Summerhi l l  Road IN151 4 
mlottenharn Hale Station *8 IN171 5 

Ferry Lane. Ferry Boat Inn INI 71 6 
mBLackhone Road Station *8 IEl71 7 

st. James Street Station * [El 71 8 
Waltharnstow Central Station *8 [El71 9 

mLeyton,  Baton Arms [El01 1 0  m Wood Street. Woodddc Park Avenu IEI 71 11 
m u p p e r  ~al thamrtow Bhterne Avenu [El71 12 

~ I r n  

bm Arc valid and avalbble between 

0 Wood G r m  S.tlcn e and 
J m wood strut W- AV- - 

Adult 70p 
Child & New Deal 
Up to two children under 5 cars 
accompanying an adult or cxild 

A Penalty Fan of is payable If you fall to show cn demmd ticket or pass holder and not 

single j o k e y  m one bus. 

adult fare a t  a l l  timer. 

AU times 
lexcept as below) 4 0 ~  

Children aged 5 and under 14 

From 1100 to 0419 daily 
Adult ? a n  

Chlldren of I4 and I5 years not 
produclng a valid Child Rate 
Phatocard, also New Deal 
participants not produclng a valld 
New Oeal Photocard, are charged 

Wheelchair-users are permltted t o  travel free. 
throughout thls route - at time, on all Journeys 

operated by wheelchair accessible vehicles. 

the adult fare at all times. 

years and addltional children 
under 5 years. chlldrm aged 14 
m d  I5 years producing a valid 
Chlld Rate Photocard, also holders 
of a valid New Deal Photocard: 

London loroughs Elderly and 
Oisabled Persons M o m  mu - 

are ~ h a r ~ e d  the fares below for a 

valld for free travil, exceit 
between 0430 and 0859 Mondays 
to Fr ldv .  Valld all day plbllc 
hdldays. 
Blind Personsjmdomp~~ - valld 
for free travel at any the .  
Noothr  frcnbm passes are 
acceptedm Lmdm Buses servlcn 

Operated by SUguoach fnt London 
for London Buses 

Ref EVTG 111 1/00 15.11 


